TITLE REPORT/LIENS/ENCUMBRANCES:  Purchaser accepts the Property “As 

Is” subject to violations, exceptions of title, and in its current condition. All liens, 

mortgages and tax arrears are to be paid at closing. 

NET TO SELLER:  Global shall receive a net price of Three Million Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($3,500,000).   This may affect the final “Sale Price” set forth above 

because some of the below payoffs are estimated.   

CLOSING COSTS/TRANSFER TAXES.  Purchaser shall pay all closing costs 

including Seller’s counsel fees for the closing and for the Chapter 11 Bankruptcy Case